McGill () -vs- Dartmouth (NCAA) ()
10/12/2022 at Dartmouth

gate: 1706 %)%/NZIOZZ Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: -

Time: 2:12 McGill 0 0
Attendance: 125 Dartmouth (NCAA) 1 1 1 3

Location: Dartmouth MCG:

DART: Mark Gallant (1); Cam MacDonald (1); Sean Chisholm (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG DART
1st 17:33 DART Cam MacDonald Josh Waters, Sean Keohan EV 0 1
2nd 8:51 DART Mark Gallant Jack Cameron, Nick Unruh EV 0 2
3rd 4:30 DART Sean Chisholm Ian Pierce, Joey Musa PP 0 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MCG Mathieu Gagnon 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:01 PP
1st DART John Fusco 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:28 PP
1st MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:37 PP

GAME
MISCONDU
2nd DART Brock Paul 10:00 GAME-BOARDING CT 7:28
2nd DART Brock Paul 05:00 MAJOR-BOARDING MAJOR 16:12 PP
2nd MCG Drew Bennett 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 18:39
2nd MCG Brandon Skubel 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:06 PP
2nd MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:50 PP
3rd MCG Will Warm 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 1:23 PP
3rd MCG Will Warm 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:23 PP
3rd MCG Eric Uba 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:49 PP
3rd DART Tucker McRae 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:25 PP
3rd MCG Jordan-Ty Fournier 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:25
3rd DART Tucker McRae 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:25
3rd DART Cooper Black 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 10:09 PP
3rd DART Tucker McRae 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:43
3rd MCG Olivier Mathieu 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:43
3rd DART Jack Cameron 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  16:02 PP
MISCONDU
3rd DART Ryan Lovett 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 19:47
MISCONDU
3rd MCG Mitchell Prowse 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 19:47

3rd MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  19:47 PP



McGill 0

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

O 0N O Ul A WN |H

W WNNNRRB R - 2 |2 2 92
H O UINOVONOOULL AN

Taylor Ford
Olivier Tremblay
Will Warm
Mitchell Prowse
Scott Walford
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley
Patrick Larkin
Brandon Skubel
Alex Plamondon
Jordan-Ty Fournier
Alexandre Gagnon
Eric Uba

Olivier Mathieu
Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Drew Bennett
Mathieu Gagnon
Adam Pilotte
Emanuel Vella
Alexis Shank

o

Totals

Dartmouth (NCAA) 3

Pos

Player

OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|M

OO 0O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoO o>

OO OO O OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO O

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 0O OO0 000000000000 OoOO0oOOoOw
OO 0O 00O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|o
OO OO0 0O 0000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/- FO

Pen

OO0 O OO0 OO0 O0O00O00OD0O0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOoOo

BLK

O 00N O Ul W |H

Ul W WNNNNNR R 2 |2 3 2 3 & =
U= O O WNMNOUOVWOWNODUPMANRO

Mikey Roberts
John Fusco
Tucker McRae
Tanner Palocsik
Jack Cameron
Joey Musa

Ryan Lovett
Ryan Sorkin
Mark Gallant
Nick Unruh
Steven Townley
Cam MacDonald
Tyler Campbell
Braiden Dorfman
Josh Waters
Sean Chisholm
Cooper Flinton
Trym Lokkeberg
Ian Pierce

Luke Haymes
Sean Keohan
Troy Burkhart
Cooper Black
Brock Paul

o

1-2
2-15

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

WO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O+H OOOFH OO OOOOOOO o

DO OO OHFH OOOHFH OOOOH OOOMEOOO OoO|P

OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO OO

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|(w

OO OO0 OO 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOOoOo

OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OOO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
1

0-0

Dartmouth (NCAA) Goalkeeping

9-37

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OOOLO OO oo o



McGill Goalkeeping

Dartmouth (NCAA) Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
30 Emanuel Vella 0:00 0 0O O OO O O 1 Mikey Roberts 20:00 0 0 12 0 0 0 12
31 Alexis Shank L 60:00 3 0 8 17 4 0 29 30 Troy Burkhart 348 0 0 1 0 0 O 1
Totals 3 0 8 17 4 0 29 31 Cooper Black W 36:12 0 0 6 6 0 0 12
Totals 0 0 19 6 0 0 25

No data to report.

McGill Faceoffs

Dartmouth (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 DART
PP
0-0 DART
PP
0-0 DART
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
PP
0-1 DART
0-1
0-1
PP
0-1 MCG
PP
0-1 MCG
PP
0-1 MCG
PP
0-2 MCG
PP
0-2 MCG
0-2
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART
PP
0-2 DART

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[06:01] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[06:01] Start power play for DART.
[07:28] Penalty on John Fusco DART 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[07:28] End power play for DART.

[17 33] GOAL by DART Cam MacDonald (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Josh Waters and Sean Keohan, On ice for DART: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 1
[19:37] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[19:37] Start power play for DART.
Period #2 Plays
[1 Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for DART.
[1 John Fusco (DART) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for DART.
[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for DART.
[07:28] Penalty on Brock Paul DART 10 minutes for GAME-BOARDING.
[16:12] Penalty on Brock Paul DART 5 minutes for MAJOR-BOARDING, (power play opp).

[16:12] Start power play for MCG.

[18:39] Penalty on Drew Bennett MCG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME.

[08:51] GOAL by DART Mark Gallant, Assist by Jack Cameron and Nick Unruh, On ice for DART: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 2

[17:06] Penalty on Brandon Skubel MCG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[17:06] End power play for MCG.
[18:50] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[18:50] Start power play for DART.
Period #3 Plays
[1 Brock Paul (DART) penalty complete.
[1 Brock Paul (DART) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for DART.
[1 Drew Bennett (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Brandon Skubel (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for DART.
[01:23] Penalty on Will Warm MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[01:23] Start power play for DART.
[01:23] Penalty on Will Warm MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[01:23] Start power play for DART.



0-2

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

PP
DART

[04:

30] GOAL by DART Sean Chisholm (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ian Pierce and Joey Musa, On ice for DART: , On ice for

MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 3

[04:
[04:
[06:
[06:

[06:

[10
[13
[13

[16

[16:

[19
[19
[19

[19

49] Penalty on Eric Uba MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

49] Start power play for DART.

25] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
25] Penalty on Jordan-Ty Fournier MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

25] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

:09] Penalty on Cooper Black DART 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
:43] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
:43] Penalty on Olivier Mathieu MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

:02] Penalty on Jack Cameron DART 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

02] End power play for DART.

:47] Penalty on Ryan Lovett DART 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
:47] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
:47] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

:47] Start power play for DART.

[1 Start power play for MCG.

[] Start power play for MCG.

[] Start power play for DART.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Will Warm (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for DART.

[1 Will Warm (MCG) penalty complete.

[]1 Eric Uba (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.

[1 Jordan-Ty Fournier (MCG) penalty complete.

[] Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.

[1 Cooper Black (DART) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[] Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.

[] Olivier Mathieu (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Jack Cameron (DART) penalty complete.

[1 Ryan Lovett (DART) penalty complete.

[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for DART.



