# McGill () -vs- Dartmouth (NCAA) () 10/12/2022 at Dartmouth

Date: 10/12/2022 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:12 Attendance: 125 Location: Dartmouth

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	0	0	0	0
Dartmouth (NCAA)	1	1	1	3

MCG:

DART: Mark Gallant (1); Cam MacDonald (1); Sean Chisholm (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	MCG	DART
1st	17:33	DART	Cam MacDonald	Josh Waters, Sean Keohan	EV	0	1
2nd	8:51	DART	Mark Gallant	Jack Cameron, Nick Unruh	EV	0	2
3rd	4:30	DART	Sean Chisholm	Ian Pierce, Joey Musa	PP	0	3

# Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	MCG	Mathieu Gagnon	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:01	PP
1st	DART	John Fusco	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:28	PP
1st	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:37	PP
					GAME MISCONDU		
2nd	DART	Brock Paul		GAME-BOARDING	CT	7:28	
2nd	DART	Brock Paul		MAJOR-BOARDING	MAJOR	16:12	PP
2nd	MCG	Drew Bennett	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	18:39	
2nd	MCG	Brandon Skubel	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:06	PP
2nd	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:50	PP
3rd	MCG	Will Warm	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	1:23	PP
3rd	MCG	Will Warm	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:23	PP
3rd	MCG	Eric Uba	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:49	PP
3rd	DART	Tucker McRae	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:25	PP
3rd	MCG	Jordan-Ty Fournier	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:25	
3rd	DART	Tucker McRae	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:25	
3rd	DART	Cooper Black	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:09	PP
3rd	DART	Tucker McRae	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:43	
3rd	MCG	Olivier Mathieu	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:43	
3rd	DART	Jack Cameron	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:02	PP
3rd	DART	Ryan Lovett	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	19:47	
3rd	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	19:47	
3rd	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:47	PP

#### Individual

#### McGill 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Olivier Tremblay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Will Warm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	4-16	0
	6	Scott Walford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Patrick Larkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brandon Skubel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Alex Plamondon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jordan-Ty Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Eric Uba	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Olivier Mathieu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Drew Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Adam Pilotte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Emanuel Vella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	00
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	12-32	0

# Dartmouth (NCAA) 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Mikey Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	John Fusco	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Tucker McRae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	6	Tanner Palocsik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Jack Cameron	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Joey Musa	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ryan Lovett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	10	Ryan Sorkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Mark Gallant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Nick Unruh	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Steven Townley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Cam MacDonald	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Tyler Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Braiden Dorfman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Josh Waters	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Sean Chisholm	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Cooper Flinton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Trym Lokkeberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ian Pierce	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Luke Haymes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Sean Keohan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Troy Burkhart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Cooper Black	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Brock Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-37	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Dartmouth (NCAA) Goalkeeping

#### McGill Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Emanuel Vella		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Alexis Shank	L	60:00	3	0	8	17	4	0	29
Totals			3	0	R	17	4	0	29

### Dartmouth (NCAA) Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	L_
1	Mikey Roberts		20:00	0	0	12	0	0	0	12
30	Troy Burkhart		3:48	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
31	Cooper Black	W	36:12	0	0	6	6	0	0	12
	Totals			0	0	19	6	0	0	25

McGill Faceoffs

Dartmouth (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play								
		Period #1 Plays								
0-0	DD.	[06:01] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).								
0-0	PP DART	[06:01] Start power play for DART.								
0-0	PP DART	[07:28] Penalty on John Fusco DART 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).								
0-0	PP DART	07:28] End power play for DART.								
0-0		[17:33] GOAL by DART Cam MacDonald (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Josh Waters and Sean Keohan, On ice for DART: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.								
0-1		McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 1 [19:37] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).								
0-1	PP DART	[19:37] Start power play for DART.								
		Period #2 Plays								
0-1	PP DART	[] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.								
0-1	PP DART	[] End power play for DART.								
0-1	PP DART	[] John Fusco (DART) penalty complete.								
	PP									
0-1	DART PP	[] Start power play for DART.								
0-1	DART PP	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.								
0-1 0-1 0-1	DART	[] End power play for DART. [07:28] Penalty on Brock Paul DART 10 minutes for GAME-BOARDING. [16:12] Penalty on Brock Paul DART 5 minutes for MAJOR-BOARDING, (power play opp).								
0-1	PP MCG	[16:12] Start power play for MCG.								
0-1 0-1	PP MCG PP MCG	[18:39] Penalty on Drew Bennett MCG 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME. [08:51] GOAL by DART Mark Gallant, Assist by Jack Cameron and Nick Unruh, On ice for DART: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.								
		McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 2								
0-2	PP MCG	[17:06] Penalty on Brandon Skubel MCG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).								
0-2 0-2	PP MCG	[17:06] End power play for MCG. [18:50] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).								
0-2	PP DART	[18:50] Start power play for DART.								
0 2	DAICI	Period #3 Plays								
0.2	PP									
0-2	DART PP	[] Brock Paul (DART) penalty complete.								
0-2	DART PP	[] Brock Paul (DART) penalty complete.								
0-2	DART PP	[] Start power play for DART.								
0-2	DART PP	[] Drew Bennett (MCG) penalty complete.								
0-2	DART PP	[] Brandon Skubel (MCG) penalty complete.								
0-2	DART	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.								
0-2	PP DART	[] End power play for DART.								
0-2	PP DART	[01:23] Penalty on Will Warm MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).								
0-2	PP DART	[01:23] Start power play for DART.								
0-2	PP DART	[01:23] Penalty on Will Warm MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).								
0-2	PP DART	[01:23] Start power play for DART.								

0-2	PP DART	[04:30] GOAL by DART Sean Chisholm (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ian Pierce and Joey Musa, On ice for DART: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.  McGill 0, Dartmouth (NCAA) 3
0-3	PP DART	[04:49] Penalty on Eric Uba MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP DART	[04:49] Start power play for DART.
0-3	PP DART	[06:25] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-3 0-3	PP	
	DART PP	[06:25] Penalty on Jordan-Ty Fournier MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3	DART PP	[06:25] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3	DART PP	[10:09] Penalty on Cooper Black DART 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-3	DART PP	[13:43] Penalty on Tucker McRae DART 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3	DART PP	[13:43] Penalty on Olivier Mathieu MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-3	DART PP	[16:02] Penalty on Jack Cameron DART 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	DART PP	[16:02] End power play for DART.
0-3	DART PP	[19:47] Penalty on Ryan Lovett DART 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-3	DART PP	[19:47] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-3	DART PP	[19:47] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	DART	[19:47] Start power play for DART.
0-3	PP DART	[] Start power play for MCG.
0-3	PP DART	[] Start power play for MCG.
0-3	PP DART	[] Start power play for DART.
		Period #0 Plays
0-3	PP DART	[] Will Warm (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] End power play for DART.
0-3	PP DART	[] Will Warm (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Eric Uba (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Jordan-Ty Fournier (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Cooper Black (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] End power play for MCG.
0-3	PP DART	[] Tucker McRae (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Olivier Mathieu (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Jack Cameron (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Ryan Lovett (DART) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	PP DART	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-3	DART	[] End power play for DART.